# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Republic Storage Systems, LLC		12/17/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Republic Storage Systems, LLC		12/17/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Steel King Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2700 Chamber Street	
City:	Stevens Point	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54481	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1695761	CLERESPAN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123364624

Email: jstinson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Schulte, Merchant & Gould

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12598.22US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Schulte
Signature:	/Christopher J. Schulte/
Date:	12/26/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0022

900095009

Total Attachments: 1

source=clerespantmassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0023



# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Republic Storage Systems, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 1038 Belden Avenue NE, Canton, Ohio, 44705, is the record owner of the United States Registration No. 1,695,761 (CLERESPAN).

WHEREAS, Steel King Industries, Inc., a corporation of Wisconsin (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 2700 Chamber Street, Stevens Point, Wisconsin, 54481, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks registration, together with the goodwill associated with or symbolized by said trademark.

Date: 12/17/07

Republic Storage Systems, LLC

Name: CHRISTOPHER J

REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0024

Title: DRESIDENT.

1038 Belden Ave. NE - Canton Oh. 44705 \* Phone: (800) 477 1255 \* Fax: (330) 456 4004 \* www.republicstorage.com

Lockers Shelving Storage Rack Shop Furniture Cabinets

TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 12/26/2007**